12/21/2011

The Polk County Democrat The Fort Meade Leader 190 South Florida Avenue Bartow FL 33830 Phone: (863) 533-4183 Fax: (863) 533-0402

110311-60

PINECREST UTILITIES LLC PO BOX 1798

EATON PARK FL 33840

Customer Account Number:

344968

Legal Number:

2672703

Purchase Order Number:

AFFIDAVIT ENCLOSED

Case Number:

Affidavit:

LEGAL NOTICE FOR APPLICATION email

Invoice for Legal Advertising

Start Date:

12/21/2011

Ending Date:

12/21/2011

Inches:

4.889

Total Due:

\$46.45

Amount Paid:

\$0.00

Balance Due:

\$46.45

Reference:

Please place in Locket. That you.

Please include the legal number (2672703) and your account number (344968) on all correspondence and return a copy of this invoice with your payment.

Thank you.

mike Smoetridge When

LEGAL NOTICE FOR APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF CERTIFICATE

(SECTION 367.071, FLORIDA STATUTES) LEGAL NOTICE Notice is hereby given on December 20,

2011, pursuant to Section 367.071, Florida

Statutes, of the application for a transfer of Water Certificate No. 588-W held by

Pinecrest Ranches, Inc. from Pinecrest

Ranches, Inc. to Pinecrest Utilities, LLC

providing service to the following described territory in Polk County Florida. A PORTION OF TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH, RANGE 26 EAST, SECTION 6 AND TOWNSHIP 29 SOUTH RANGE 26

EAST, SECTION 31 IN POLK COUNTY

FLORIDA.
A COMPLETE LEGAL DESCRIPTION

MAY BE OBTAINED BY CONTACTING THE BUYER @352-302-7406. Any objection to the said application must be made in writing <u>and filed</u> with the OFFICE OF COMMISSION CLERK, FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMIS-SION

2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850 Within thirty (30) days from the date of this

notice. At the same time, a copy of said

objection should be mailed to the applicant

whose address is set forth below. The objection must state the grounds for the

objection with particularity PINECREST UTILITIES, LLC

P.O. BOX 1798 EATON PARK, FL. 3300 Dec 21, 2011-2672708_

DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE

00179 JAN 10 2

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

The Polk County Democrat

Published Semi-Weekly Bartow, Polk County, Florida

Case No. STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF POLK:

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared Aileen Hood, who on oath says that he or she is General Manager of The Polk County Democrat, a newspaper published at Bartow in Polk County, Florida; that the attached copy of advertisement, being a Legal Notice in the matter of Certificate No 588-W, Pinecrest Ranches, Inc, was published in said newspaper in the issues of Dec. 21, 2011.

Affiant further says that The Polk County Democrat is a newspaper published at Bartow, in said Polk County, Florida, and that the said newspaper has heretofore been continuously published in said Polk County, Florida, each Wednesday and Saturday and has been entered as periodicals matter at the post office in Bartow, in said Polk County, Florida, for a period of 1 year next preceding the first publication of the attached copy of advertisement; and affiant further says that he or she has neither paid nor promised any person, firm or corporation any discount, rebate, commission or refund for the purpose of securing this advertisement for publication in the said newspaper.

Signed alle Othocal

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 21st day of December, 2011, by Aileen Hood, who is personally known to me.

(Signature of Notary Public)

Sarah Grenier Notary Public



LEGAL NOTICE FOR APPLICA-TION FOR TRANSFER OF CER-TIFICATE (SECTION 367.071, FLORIDA STATUTES)

Notice is hereby given on December 20, 2011, pursuant to Section 367.071, Florida Statutes, of the application for a transfer of Water Certificate No. 588-W held by Pinecrest Ranches, Inc. from Pinecrest Ranches, Inc. to Pinecrest Utilities, LLC providing service to the following described territory in Polk County Florida.

A PORTION OF TOWNSHIP 30

A PORTION OF TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH, RANGE 26 EAST, SEC-TION 6 AND TOWNSHIP 29 SOUTH RANGE 26 EAST, SEC-TION 31 IN POLK COUNTY

FLORIDA.
A COMPLETE LEGAL DESCRIPTION MAY BE OBTAINED BY CONTACTING THE BUYER @352-302-7406.

Any objection to the said application must be made in writing and filed with the

OFFICE OF COMMISSION CLERK, FLORIDA PUBLIC SER-VICE COMMISSION 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULE-

VARD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-

Within thirty (30) days from the date of this notice. At the same time, a copy of said objection should be malled to the applicant whose address is set forth below. The objection must state the grounds for the objection with particularity PINECREST UTILITIES, LLC P.O. BOX 1798 EATON PARK, FL. 33840 Dec 21, 2011-2672703